VULCAN
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

LG SERIES
GAS FRYERS

MODELS
LG300 ML-136528
LG400 ML-136622
LG500 ML-136643
For additional information on Vulcan-Hart or to locate an authorized parts
and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanhart.com
VULCAN-HART P.0. BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC TEL. (800) 814-2028
WWW.VULCANHART.COM

F37136 (03-09)



LG SERIES GAS FRYERS

LG SERIES
BURNER COMPONENTS

-2.



LG SERIES GAS FRYERS

ILLUS.
Fig. 1B

O~NOOTA~WN

19
20

22
23
24
25
26
27

PART NO.

00-499700-000G
00-499701-000GH
00-499702-000G1
00-410681-00001
00-417714-00001
00-408659-00005
00-411506-00013
00-419613
00-410840-00002
00-418209-00001
00-418212-00001
00-418318-00001
00-010901-00039
00-010901-00041
00-010901-00042
00-010901-00043
00-010901-00044
00-010901-00052
00-010901-00053
00-010901-00054
00-410695-00001
00-418208-00001
00-418211-00001
00-418317-00001
FP-085-74
00-414212-00006
00-410841-00022
00-410841-00023
00-426505-00023
00-412212-00007
00-412212-00002
00-410839-00004
00-427952-00001
00-417008-000G1
00-497344-000G1

BURNER COMPONENTS
NAME OF PART AMT.

LG300 LG400 LG500
TanNK ASSEMDIY .....ooiiiiiiie e
Tank Assembly ..
TaNK ASSEIMDIY ...ttt s e e e e e e e e e e e
BUINET e
Hanger - Manifold Extension . e 1 w1
KNOD - ThermMOoStat .........ccooiiiiiiieee e 1
Thermostat - MilliVOIt ..........oouiiiiiee e 1
Bracket - Control e 1 w1
Thermostat - Hi-Limit (W/StUff BOX) ...cvveeiieeeiie e cee e T T 1
Manifold
Manifold
Manifold
Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (Sea Level - 2000 Ft.) ....ccceeveeeeieeeiiieecieens AR ......... AR......... AR
Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (2000 - 3000 Ft.)....... R
Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (3000 - 5000 Ft.) ....cccceeeiiieeeiieeeiieesiee e AR ......... AR......... AR
Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (5000 - 7000 Ft.) ....ccoveeerieeenieeecieeeiee e AR ......... AR......... AR
Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (7000 - 8000 Ft.)....... R
Orifice - Spud (LP. Gas) (Sea Level - 2000 Ft.) c..coccveeieeeiciieeeiee e AR ......... AR......... AR
Orifice - Spud (LP. Gas) (3000 - 5000 F1.) ...coooeeiierienieieeieeiee e AR ......... AR........ AR

Orifice - Spud (LP. Gas) (5000 - 8000 Ft.) ..
Extension - Orifice

Hanger - Manifold ...........ocoiiiiiiieee e

Hanger - Manifold .
HaNGETr - MaNITOI ... ettt 1
Drain - Extension (1/, NPT Pipe) .......ccoouviiiiiiininiiininiiiniii T | 1
Valve (1'/,” Ball Drain) R 1
Valve - Combination (Natural Gas) ........ccceevuererieeeiieesiee e eseeeseee s T T, 1
Valve - Combination (L.P. Gas) .......ccecueeriieriiiie e T T 1
Flex Tube - Pilot e 1 1
[ 1oy B (N F= L S - ) SR 1
1oy (I o - ) LSS 1
Thermopile, Millivolt [ I o1
Bracket - Pilot MOUNTING .....ooeiiiiiiiiec e T T 1
Heat Baffle for BUIMET ........ccooiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e T T 1
WIMNG HAMESS ... T T 1




LG SERIES GAS FRYERS

AT
».ZM“/PV
L AR X
e AR Ty
\w‘i\iﬂ‘ﬂ BN
\a\/\NImIw/1y
A“i\‘ﬂw\%ﬂu\
B\ (v

‘“/

|

(41s118)

LG SERIES
BODY UNIT




LG SERIES GAS FRYERS

ILLUS.
Fig. 2B

©oo~NOOA

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21

23
24
25
26
28

29

PART NO.

00-419664-00002
00-419664-00004
00-499223-00001
00-499223-00002
00-427883-00001
00-427883-00002
00-427883-00003
00-402558-00006
00-417522-00001
SD-036-03
SD-036-03
00-419778-00006
00-419656
00-419656-00002
00-419662-000G 1
00-419662-000G2
00-417700-00002
00-421582-000G2
00-421582-000G4
00-419653
00-428023-000G
SD-032-07
NS-044-09
SD-015-14
00-413112-00012
00-421893-00001
00-421893-00002
NS-044-14
00-427886-00001
00-497296-000G2
00-419778-00005
00-419788-00001
00-419788-00002
00-427884-00001
SD-032-07
00-419795-000G 1
00-419795-000G2
00-416959-00006
00-418336-00006

00-497428-00003

BODY UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.

LG300

LG400 LG500
Hanger - Basket
Hanger - Basket .
Basket (Twin - Red Handle) ..........ccciiiriiiiiiieieee e 2 e 2 e
Basket (TWin - Red HaNIE) ......ccuiiuiiiiiiieie e 2
Rack - Crumb
Rack - Crumb
Rack - Crumb
Clamp - Thermostat Bulb
Clip - CaPIlANY .....ceeieieeeeeeee et
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8” Hex Washer Hd., Type AB .................
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8” Hex Washer Hd., Type AB ...
BOdy - L.H. SidE ..o s
Heat Shield
Heat Shield .
Front Panel ASSEMDIY .......coouiiiiiiiiie s T T
Front Panel ASSEMDIY .......ooiiiiiiii e 1
Nameplate
Door Panel Assembly (Stainless Steel) (Incls. ltem 27) .......ccceevevenen. 1
Door Panel Assembly (Stainless Steel) (INcls. feM 27) ......ooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Handle
Hinge - Assembly
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2” Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ................ 2 e 2 e 2
Nut Assembly 10-24 Hex “KEPS” .
Self-Tapping Screw 1-4-20 x 1/2” Hex Washer Hd., Type TT............... AR........ AR .......... AR
Legs (6”) (Stainless StEEI) .....ccuiiiiiiiiieeiie e 4o 4o 4
Caster, 4” W/Brake
Caster. 4”
Nut - 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....cccooviiiiiieiiecie e AR........ AR ......... AR
Body - Front Bottom
MAGNEL = DOO ...t e
Body - R.H. SIdE ..o s
Shield - Front
Shield - Front
Body - Rear BotOm .......cocuiiiiiie e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2” Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..
Insulation - Heat Shield ...........coooiiiiiiiiiieee e

INsulation - Heat Shield ..o e e
Wrap - Flue
Wrap - Flue

BOdy BOOM (2717) ..ttt et ettt ettt ettt e b b eneean 1




LG SERIES GAS FRYERS

eens
:o%.
Wm&““““““.““““..
ROXERN
A
e

o

s gw—gu|\
8 Sigus g\
S

0

)

v
WG

AKEROOKTERAN0

SRR

‘3.“.“...\ 3

“ X8

S (0

b
8%

b
8%

b
3%

%
X
W

XXX

hwm,wahub&% “:“ 4 ..“““..
!M...‘mw‘\/.“.“.m.“.“....:.‘
N

A
e8%7/,u8
Taves —f

LG SERIES
ACCESSORIES

AMT.

NAME OF PART

PART NO.

ILLUS.
Fig. 3B

LG300 LG400 LG500

-499223-00009 Basket - Single, Dual Handle ............cccoviiiiiiiinieceeceeece e

00

499223-00010 Basket - Single, DUal HANAIE ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiieiecee s

00-

Brush - Fryer Cleaning ........cccceeueieiiiiriiienieeee et

00-410863-00002 GreaSE SIP ...ccveviriirtirieiieienteste st eieee ettt sttt be e e seenne st nne

00-421756-00001

Vat Cover (SST) ..

00-497211-00002 Vat Cover (SST) ..

00-497211-00001




LG SERIES GAS FRYERS

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
00-410840-00002  HIGh LIME +...eeueeetiiiieiieit ettt bbbt ettt et e et et e et e enbeereeneeas 2
00-411506-00013  Thermostat-MilliVOIt ...........coiuiieiiie et e s e e snee e sseeesneeeeneeesnneeesneeeanneeanes 2
00-408659-00005 ThermoStat KNOD .......ceiiiiiieiee et e e e e e e e e e e sn e e e e snseeeeeennnneeeeeas 2

00-410841-00022 Combination Valve (Nat. GAs) ......ccceeeiieeeiiieeieeeieeesieeesteeesseeeeteeeseeesnseeesseeesseeesseeesseeenneeesns 1
00-410841-00023 Combination Valve (LP. GaS) ......ccciiieiiieeiieeeieeesiieessiee et esstee e s e s sneeesneeesneaesneeesnneeenseeesnseeanes 1
00-412212-00007  Pilot ASSY. (NAL. GBS) -eeuverurrueereeeerierierieeieeeesieseste st eseeeeseeseesseaseeneesessesseeseeneensensessesseesennsensensens 2
00-412212-00002  Pilot ASSY. (LP. GaS) .euveeeeereiaiereeeiieiestesestesieeseeeeseeseesaesseeseeneeseseesaeesesneeseeneessesseasesneeneensensessens 2
00-410839-00004  THEIMMOPIIE ...evieieeieeeeiesiesie ettt e et te st ese e e e estesaeese e e e e e sesaesaeeseeneenseeesaeaseeneeneeneesenaeanenn 2




LG SERIES GAS FRYERS

NOTES




